ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	Request or [n Request	Date of Request: 12/12/2024	
Please mark one: The request dia and impact within .5 miles of the				ions, or bills that involve property boundary? (Check map <u>HERE</u>)	
☐ Yes ⊠ No					
1. Type of Request:					
◯ Contract/Grant Agreement	☐ Intergovernmental Ag	greement (IG	A) Rezoning	g/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Vacation	Appropriation/Supple	mental	DRMC C	hange	
Other:					
Approves Master Purchase Or contract amount of \$650,000 co. 3. Requesting Agency: GS Purchase GS Purc	der SC-00009864 Golf Coursover five years.		- 11	nd Sport Solutions LLC for a total	
4. Contact Person:					
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert)		Contact p	Contact person for council members or mayor-council		
Name: Saaranen, Michael	Name:	Christina Bust	ter		
Email: michael.saaranen@denvergov.org			christina.bus	ter@devnergov.org	
 5. General description or back. A new master purchase order in 6. City Attorney assigned to the 7. City Council District: Citywin 	for the purchase of golf cours is request (if applicable): Bo	se sand. rian Martin, G	eneral Services		
8. **For all contracts, fill out a	nd submit accompanying K	key Contract	Terms workshee	ig to the control of	
	To be completed by	Mayor's Legi	slative Team:	_	
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date Entered:			

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont Master Purcha	ract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 ase Order	00K; IGA/Grant Agreement, Sal	e or Lease of Real Property):							
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba's):	Golf and Sport Solutions LLC								
Contract control number (legacy and new): SC-00009864										
Location: citywide use Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many? Contract Term/Duration (for amended contracts, include existing term dates and amended dates): 01/01/2025 – 12/31/2029										
							Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, ame	nded amount and new contract to	otal):
								Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount
	(A)	(B)	(A+B)							
	\$650,000	N/A	\$650,000							
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date							
	01/01/2025	N/A	12/31/2029							
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☒ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☐ N/A										
WBE/MBE/I	OBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contracts	s): N/A							
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? N/A										
		1.11 14 15 15 2								
D 1.1		ampleted by Mayor's Legislative Te								
Resolution/Bi	desolution/Bill Number: Date Entered:									